

**MC – 179/2019**

**Order Dated :04/07/2023**

Today is fixed for F/cross examination of PW-1.

Both parties are present by haziras.

Madhabi Das is further cross examined as PW-1 and closed.

Day adjourned.

Fix 24/08/2023 for OPW.

*Judicial Magistrate, 1<sup>st</sup> Court*

*Uluberia, Howrah*