

MC – 179/2019.

Order Dated :24/08/2023.

Today is fixed for opw.

Both parties are present by hazira.

Witness Subrata Das is examin in chief in deferred.

Ld. Advocate petition praying for time.

Hd. Considered. Allowed.

Day adjourned.

Fix 05/01/2024 for further opw.

J.M. 1st Court Uluberia