

**MC – 179/2019**

**Order Dated : 05/01/2024**

Today is fixed for F/Opw.

Initially the petitioner is absent without step but later files hazira.

Op files hazira.

Day adjourned.

Fix 10/04/2024 for F/Opw.

J.M. 1<sup>st</sup> Court Uluberia