

MC – 179/2019

Order Dated :01/08/2024

Today is fixed for further OPW.

Both parties are present by filing haziras.

OPW namely Subrata Das is further cross examined in chief and cross examined in full and discharged as OPW-1.

Petitioner files a petition praying for further evidence.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Day adjourned.

Fix 02/12/2024 for OPW-2.

J.M. 1st Court Uluberia