

Misc. Case 179/2019

Order Dated :10/12/2025

Today is fixed for further argument i/d judgment.

Both the parties are present by filing hazirah.

Argument is heard in part in presence of both the parties.

Day adjourned.

Fix 11/02/2026 for further argument i/d judgment.

Judicial Magistrate, 1st Court

Uluberia, Howrah